

EX 21/24  
AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

05.06.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.

Notice sent to JD has come back unexecuted with the report that JD does not reside at the said address. Counsel for DH claims that JD is still available at the said address and is intentionally avoiding service. Let an affidavit in this regard be filed by DH. On filing of such affidavit, let warrant of attachment of movable assets of the JD be issued returnable for 24.08.2024.

List for appointment of bailiff before Ld. ACJ on 03.07.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.06.2024