

24.07.2024

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.

DH has moved an application furnishing fresh address of the JD. Same is taken on record. Let warrants of attachment be issued against the JD at the said new address returnable for 24.08.2024.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 31.07.2024. Let PF be filed, if not already done.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.07.2024