

EX 21/24

AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

10.12.2024

Present: Decree holder in person.

None for JD.

Warrants of attachment against JD have come back unexecuted on the ground that no movable assets were found which could satisfy the decree.

DH seeks time to move an appropriate application for attachment of immovable property of the JD.

List on 03.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.12.2024