

03.01.2025

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.

DH has moved an application seeking attachment of an immovable property i.e. Flat No. 1209, 3rd Floor, Gali No. 14, Near Mother Dairy, New Mustafabad, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-110094. Let warrants of attachment u/O XXI Rule 54 CPC be issued with respect to aforesaid property on filing of PF. Let the said attachment be also proclaimed by beat of drum as well as by pasting the same outside the court. Let affixation be also carried out.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 15.01.2025.

List before this court on 27.02.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.01.2025