

EX 21/24

AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

15.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JD through V.C with JD in person.
Auction Purchaser Riyazuddin in person.

The cheque given by wife of JD on 25.09.2025 for a sum of Rs. 2 lac has bounced. Decree holder has produced the said original cheque on record. In lieu thereof, a sum of Rs. 2 lac in cash plus Rs. 1000/- (as cheque bouncing charges) have been paid by JD to DH in Court. Signatures in this regard of DH taken on last order-sheet.

JD undertakes that he shall make further payment of Rs. 50,000/- within 5 days from today.

List on **27.10.2025**.

The original cheque bearing No. 338123 dated 25.09.2025 is retained on Court file.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.10.2025