

EX 21/24

AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

27.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
JD in person.

JD is stated to have paid Rs. 50,000/- through bank transfer on 20.10.2025 to DH and thus, a total amount of Rs.3.5 lac has been paid by the JD to decree holder till today. Signatures of DH in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

At request of JD, list for further payment on 26.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.10.2025