

EX 21/24

AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. R.Khan, Ld. Counsel for decree holder with DH.
Ld. Counsel for JD.
Auction Purchaser in person.

Auction purchaser seeks time to move an application seeking confirmation of sale. Let the same be filed as per law.

JD, through Counsel has paid Rs. 50,000/- in cash to decree holder. Signatures of DH in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

Thus, an amount of Rs. 4 lac stands paid under the decree.

List for further payment, if any and further proceedings on 17.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.11.2025