

EX 21/24  
AKEEL AHMED Vs. JALALUDDIN @ KALU

07.02.2026

Present: Mr. R. Khan, Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
None for JD.

Decree holder has moved an application U/O 21 Rule 95 CPC seeking possession of the property in question.

List for consideration on 11.02.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
07.02.2026